and Drive Axle Case if damaged as the result of the failure of a Covered internal Part of the Drive Axle)  
SEALS AND GASKETS: Seals and gaskets are covered when replaced in conjunction with a Covered Failure, or if the “Seals 
and Gaskets Coverage” option has been selected and the Covered Vehicle has less than one hundred twenty-five thousand 
(125,000) miles at Agreement Purchase Date, failed seals and gaskets for covered components will be replaced. Minor loss of 
fluid or seepage is considered normal and is not considered a Failure. 
NOTE: Any part not specifically listed above is not covered.